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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2012

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PRESS NOTE

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (1), 2012 -
DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT THERE OF

The following are the lists, in order of merit of 248 candidates who have qualified on the basis of the results
of the Combined Defence Services Examination (1)-2012 conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in
February, 2012 and SSB interviews held by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to
the 134™ Course of Indian Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala and Air Force Academy,
Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. 193 F(P) Course.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 250 for Indian Military Academy [including 32
vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Army Wing) holders], 40 for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala - [2 for
Hydro/38 for Executive General Service including 06 vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing)
holders] and 32 for Air Force Academy, Hyderabad.

4, The Commission had recommended 6074, 1601 and 630 as qualified in the written test for admission to the
Indian Military Academy/ Indian Naval Academy and Air Force Academy respectively. The number of candidates
finally qualified are those after SSB testing conducted by Army Head Quarters.

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing these lists.

6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still under process by the
Army Headquarters. The candidature of all these candidates is, therefore, Provisional on this score. Candidates are
requested to forward their certificates, in original, in support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc.,
certificates claimed by them, along with Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters/Naval
Headquarters/Air Headquarters, as per their first choice.

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly intimate directly to the Army
Headquarters/Naval Headquarters/Air Headquarters.

8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http.//www.upsc.gov.in However, marks of the
candidates will be available on the website after completion of its complete process i.e. after declaration of final
result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for Combined Defence Services Examination (1)-2012.

9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near Gate ‘C’ of the
Commission’s Office, either in the person or on Telephone Nos. 011-23385271/011-23381125/011-23098543
between 10:00 Hours & 17:00 Hrs. on any working days.

Contd...2/-
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2012

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

S.NO.

O©CoO~NOUIDA WNPE

ROLL NO

060902
125233
084248
085533
002341
028165
005570
107000
028134
038109
084454
132952
001369
016567
028172
083976
096561
045257
065575
084614
052289
089544
101934
065593
077661
038928
046155
091972
124021
115694
074691
066127
082813
006101
050204
010809
049621
090392
056509
093860
111238
111299
079425
115633
025500
016434
057565
039045
111083
127771

NAME

KOLHATKAR SAMPANNA SANJAY
SIMRANJEET SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR

OLETY SATYA VARUN
KARAN KAPUR

DIVYANK DHUMAS

ANIL KUMAR KAHARBAR
AASHUTOSH SARASWAT
AJEET KUMAR
RAJESHWAR SHARMA
SUNIT MOHANTY
KAMAL KANT TRIPATHI
AMIT KUMAR HARDU
TANUJSHARMA

ATUL SHARMA

AMIT GAUR

YOGESH GIRI

NITIN KUMARTYAGI
JASKARAN SINGH CHAHAL
NITIN KUMAR
SOMESH SINGH CHOUDHARY
AJEET YADAV

ASHWANI TOKAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ANUP KUMAR
SHASHANK AWASTHI
MANISH SINGH GUSAIN
SANDEEP KUMAR
ABHISHEK SINGH
ANANT KUSHWAHA
ROBIN DEV SINGH NARAYNIA
B RUFUS JOHNSON
SURAJKANNAN
ADHIRAJBHARDWAJ
MOHIT PODIA
SUDHANSHU TIWARI
PANKAJKUMAR NANDAL
SHIBIN S

ABHINAYV JOSHI
VIJENDRA SINGH

RISHU AGGARWAL
ABHIJT MITRA

AYUSH MISRA

VARUN TOMAR

ANKUR KUMAR PAL
BRIJESH KUMAR SINGH
RITWICK SINGH

ANOOB HUSAIN

VIVEK SINGH CHAUHAN
ARJUNM J
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INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SNO. ROLL NO
51 030248
52 063792
53 014250
54 052453
55 082178
56 051403
57 024316
58 034693
59 090534
60 022183
61 001309
62 005318
63 076197
64 119256
65 058890
66 003242
67 098005
68 041352
69 126137
70 089153
71 068538
72 017625
73 107418
74 083878
75 07439%
76 104155
77 035032
78 059964
79 089017
80 115187
81 010192
82 086087
83 103123
84 025174
85 021336
86 043690
87 044620
88 128750
89 074093
90 084117
91 039726
92 000575
93 024364
94 029156
95 037599
96 031886
97 024953
98 101548
99 016277

100 119990

NAME

NIPUN SHRIVASTAVA
ABHISHEK TRIPATHI
CHETAN BISHT

HEMANG SINGH

PARAS BASERA

NIKHIL MADHAV SAWANT
SARVESH SINGH YADAV
AJAY THAKUR
CHIDBHAWANAND SHUKLA
PRANSHU GAUR
GAGANJOT SINGH KAMRA
ABHIJT PRADIP NAVALE
ANKIT TRIPATHI

P SIDDARTH

DILIP GURNANI
VIDYASAGARK

NIKHIL RUDRA

RAJESH KUMAR YADAV
HARVEER SINGH

CARIAPPA PE

AMIT KUMARGILL
VIPLOVE SHARMA

RAVI KUMAR YADAV
RISHUBH R SHETTY
SNISHANT REDDY

SAMUEL JOHN THANKACHEN
ANKIT KUMAR VERMA
PRAPHULLA V NARAYAN
ABHISHEK THAKUR

RAHUL SHARMA

CHANDRA PRAKASH JWNANI
ARVIND DOGRA

VIPIN KUMAR

SIDDHANT BALWADA
GUNVEER SINGH NATHAWAT
HARDEEP SINGH

PRAKHAR GUPTA

ROHIT YADAV

VISHAL SHARMA

AKSHAY PANDEY

NAVEEN CN

AYUSH YADAV
SIDDHARTH RAGHUVANSHI
RAJAT KUMAR TOMAR
MUKUL DUTT

ANUCH KUMAR

PRANAV SHARMA
BHAVESHA CHANDRA
RAKSHIT PATHAK
SANKALP CHAKRABORTY
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INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

S.NO.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

ROLL NO

081557
084406
002280
095687
028331
000573
001426
077020
014013
125236
015629
042627
128168
040202
027553
112259
062805
003376
105298
120372
008672
057989
090861
101216
047085
007081
093391
046306
087819
049479
062189
044024
110996
025254
129182
025707
015083
009059
075423
008431
037719
039002
000959
027191
087003
044519
105657
063942
083942
040157

NAME

DHOND AKSHAY SHASHANK
ABHISHEK CHOUHAN
LOKESH KUMAR LOHIYA
DEVANSHU ADIB

S MAGESH PRASANNA
SONU SINGH

SOUMYA SHANKHA KUNDU
PRASHANT KOTHA
MANOJ SINGH KHATI
ANKIT KUMAR

MAYANK TRIPATHI
SARANG ARORA

MRIDUL KAKRAN
DEEPANKARTYAGI
MOHIT SRIVASTAVA
ABHINAYV BASWAN
DEEPAK BISHT

LOKESH VERMA
PRATEEK SARAF

SACHIN NEGI

RAHUL KUMAR

PRAVEEN JOSE PR

ATUL KUMAR

NIMESH MISHRA

AMIT KUMAR TANWAR
MANVENDRA SINGH RATHOUR
VINEET NEGI

ANIKET SALANI
PUNYANAND JHA

ROHIT SINGH CHOUHAN
AMIT SHARMA

PRAVEEN KUMAR

SAHIL VERMA

MAYANK RULANIA
GAGANDEEP SINGH WALIA
VAGESH KUMAR TIWARI
JAGTAR JOHAL

MOHIT KHATI

NIKHIL DOGRA

MANISH KUMAR

PATIL ROHIT RAMESH
ADITYA SINGH CHAUHAN
SNEHASH SINHA

PRIME PANDA

SAURABH SINGH

LOKESH KAUSHIK

SUMIT KUMAR TEOTIA
MANOJKUMAR JANGIR
KULDEEP BHARDWAJ
SOMNATH ROY
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INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

S.NO.

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
1711
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

ROLL NO

047539
058814
098944
048850
001450
005265
020400
084485
043458
006411
039588
011130
074296
038181
048354
051598
116516
017224
100867
119776
006395
006645
022842
116752
059637
059351
058321
088281
130710
004290
006051
116278
027888
127010
121879
018390
076752
069703
058334
104164
085780
005890
001763
084887
055161
103522
117183
074080
134146
024512

NAME

PHASPULATY SAI KRISHNA
ANURAG KOCHAR
PRADEEP SINGH PARIHAR
MANOHAR MISHRA

NITIN TOKAS

JASVINDER CHAUHAN
AMAR SINGH CHAUHAN
NAOREM SHYAMSON MEETEI
SAKET KUMAR SINGH
HIMANSHU SHARMA
AVINASH SEHRAWAT
ANGAD SINGH BAINS
SHASHANK DUBEY

ARUN SINGH

DIPTOROOP DAS

AKASH ARGAL

VINAY SHARMA

GAURAV SHARMA
MANPREET SINGH
NEERAJSINGH

NIKHIL KUMAR

SAKSHUM BALHARA
AKSHAY JOSHI

ASHISH SHARMA

GA VINAYAGAM
PUSHPENDRA

SHIVINDER SINGH

OMVIR SINGH

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH CHANDEL
ABHISHEK CHANDEL
GURPREET SINGH

HIWALE FRANCIS ROBIN
TUSHAR MEHRA

PARVEEN KUMAR

SHUBAM SEHGAL

R JVISHNU NAIDU
STEJENDRA MALLIKARJUN
SATYA DEEP TIWARI
PRABHAT KUMAR CHATURVEDI
BALAGOPAL PM
DEVSHREE ARVIND SHARMA
ATUL YADAV

ABHIMANYU

DIVYESH KAUSHIK

JTESH KUMAR SINGLA
JTESH KAUSHIK

RAJAT KAPOOR

SANDEEP KUMAR

BIPIN CHANDRA BHATT
TARUN KATIYAR
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INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

SNO. ROLL NO NAME
201 061444 SAURAYV DEOPA
202 000060 MAYANK PANWAR
203 072871 BHAWANI SINGH
204 016956 FAYAZ AHMAD WANI

205 060771 UDAY KUMAR CHOUDHARY
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INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

S.NO.

POoO~NOOTA, WNERE

o

ROLL NO

085533
001369
038928
046155
039045
063792
005318
017625
059964
010192
074093
029156
042627
003376
120372
057989
049479
037719
058814
048850
020400
006411
006645
022842
127010
074080
134146
024512
094079
002151
011985

NAME

OLETY SATYA VARUN
AMIT KUMAR HARDU
SHASHANK AWASTHI
MANISH SINGH GUSAIN
ANOOB HUSAIN
ABHISHEK TRIPATHI
ABHIJT PRADIP NAVALE
VIPLOVE SHARMA
PRAPHULLA V NARAYAN
CHANDRA PRAKASH JWNANI
VISHAL SHARMA
RAJAT KUMAR TOMAR
SARANG ARORA
LOKESH VERMA
SACHIN NEGI

PRAVEEN JOSE PR
ROHIT SINGH CHOUHAN
PATIL ROHIT RAMESH
ANURAG KOCHAR
MANOHAR MISHRA
AMAR SINGH CHAUHAN
HIMANSHU SHARMA
SAKSHUM BALHARA
AKSHAY JOSHI
PARVEEN KUMAR
SANDEEP KUMAR

BIPIN CHANDRA BHATT
TARUN KATIYAR
SHAHEEN SHOSSAIN
YERRA ROHIT GOUD
RAHUL DALAL
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AIR FORCE ACADEMY

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

1 084454 SUNIT MOHANTY

2 085533 OLETY SATYA VARUN

3 001369 AMIT KUMAR HARDU

4 028172 ATUL SHARMA

5 046155 MANISH SINGH GUSAIN

6 038928 SHASHANK AWASTHI

7 016567 TANUJSHARMA

8 101934 ASHWANI TOKAS

9 124021 ABHISHEK SINGH

10 049621 PANKAJKUMAR NANDAL

11 035032 ANKIT KUMAR VERMA

12 059964 PRAPHULLA V NARAYAN

CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI - 110069 - 14th December, 2012 / 23 Agrahayana, Saka 1934.
Disclaimer

The contents of this result are informatory in nature. Candidates are advised to refer to
the notice published in 'Employment News'



